FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

02112

Fir	First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr.	P.C.,at P.S.	
1.	1. Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. SADAR PSBAN 2. (i)Act. TPC Sections 3 7 9/411/413/4141/	KURAVAL DADI FIRM DUITAL AUTOLO	
	(iii) Act	Other Asta & Continue V	
3.	3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No 240	- 99.20 Lvc	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Des 84/10/2021 - 91/15/20	
	(c) Information Received Date	Time 92.30 hrs	
	G.D. No	At the Police Station: BANKURA	
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral W<T by 3		
5.	5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 3:5N (a) Address DARAKESWAR RIVER BED, VILL- 20-TAGADALLA-1, JL NO-193, PS+D	M SOUTH EAST SILE FROM PS (APPRO PATA KOLA, MOUTA-PATA HOLA, IST-BANKURA.	
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	DOES NOT ARLSE	
6. Complaint/Informant: (a) Name ST ASTSH SEN (b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT NOTED (c) Date / Year of Birth NOTE: NOTED (d) Nationality INDIAN (e) Address BANKURA PS			
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT NOTED		
(c) Date / Year of Birth NOTE NOTED			
	(d) Nationality INDJAN		
	(A) Address BANKURA PS.		
7	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full notice less 4th INTAY CUTPADHAR SIDERALAT		
•	(e) Address		
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant / N/A		
		o i	
9.	9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : /attach separate sheet if	rope vise dV.	
	SAND	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : られいり	

10.	10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		
11.	11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any: M/A 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORLYINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT		
12.	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIA. WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR. IS ATTA	ENAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT	
40	42 Anti-mat-line City	270/44 1112/44140 - 2 50	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s . 379/411/413/414/1208. 3			
	registered the case and took-up the investigation / directed	ABIR KUMAR PAINE	
	transferred to P.S	to take up the investigation	
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the compla	in jurisdiction. Fix read over to the complaint/ informant	
	to the complete	Inspector-in-Charge	
		Dankura Police Station	
		Dist- Bankura	
	×	A	
		Par 100 mon	
	Si. Ashis Kumers Sin Sign	ature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with	
	Nam	e: RAMNARAYAN PAL	
Sig		: SI OF POLT(E	
		ber if any: BANKURA PS	

To, The Inspector in Charge, Bankura Police Station Dist- Bankura



Sub:- Prayer to lodge FIR against Sanjay Sutradhar (40 Years) ,S/O- Balai Sutradhar of Patakola, PS & Dist-Bankura and others.

Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely Sanjay Sutradhar (40 Years),S/O- Balai Sutradhar of Patakola, PS & Dist- Bankura and one pick up van having Reg. No. WB67A1594 partly loaded with sands along with memo of Arrest and seizure list I, SI Asish Sen of Bankura PS, do here by lodge written complaint to the effect that today i.e on 04.10.2021 as per your kind order myself along with force (vide Bankura C.C. No. 5001 dated 04.10.21) was performing mobile patrolling duty in PS area. During mobile duty at about 21.15 hrs while I was passing through patkola village, I found that some persons were extracting sand from the riverbed of Dwarakeswar river. I stopped the vehicle and rushed with accompanying police personnel towards the river bed. Seeing the police party, the said persons started to flee away. After a hot chase, we managed to apprehend one person who identified himself as Sanjay Sutradhar (40 Years), S/O- Balai Sutradhar of Patakola, PS & Dist- Bankura and admitted before police that he along with others were extracting sand from the riverbed of Darakeswar river for clandestine business. On demand, no valid documents could be produced in respect of such sand.

During further interrogation the said person admitted that the sand was lifted/ extracted illegally from Darakeswar river bed by fraudulent means and they used to transport the same elsewhere to sell for their personal gain. The said person also failed to provide any satisfactory answer in respect extracting of sand from the river bed. From the interrogation it revealed that the said persons have been operating such illegal business of illegal mining, lifting and transporting the same. During interrogation and local enquiry I came to learn that the accused persons are operating this illegal sand business in a clandestine manner since long. Accordingly I, SI Asish Sen seized the above noted pick up van having Reg. No. WB67A1594 partly loaded with sands under proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses and also arrested the accused person namely Sanjay Sutradhar (40 Years) ,S/O- Balai Sutradhar of Patakola, PS & Dist- Bankura after maintaining all legal formalities prescribed by Apex Court and NHRC guide line under Memo of Arrest.

Under this circumstance I pray that a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of law for investigation of this matter.

Date: 04.10.2021

The arifin Received on 04/10/2021

The arifin Received on 04/10/2021

at 22.30 hrs and Started

Barkurz PS Last No. 247/21

Bankura PS,

Yours faithfully

SI Asish Sen

Asir Kunas Sur Sig Police

dta. 04/10/2021 U/5 379/411/412/419/120B Dist-Bankura
IPC K section & of M.M.D.F. Act.